Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

03/24/2014



U.S. DEPORTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

3/24/14 RE	Nision S		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	66768 e record the autonomous cuments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Boca Flasher, Inc.		
David A. Urban	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 552 NW 77th Street		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 02/11/2014	Street Address.		
Assignment Merger			
	City: Boca Raton		
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	•		
Government Interest Assignment	State: Florida		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 33487		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
14/174,740 61/850,189			
Additional numbers att			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents		
	involved: 1		
•	involved: 1		
Name: John J. Yim & Associates, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Name: John J. Yim & Associates, LLC Internal Address: East Building, Suite 470	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name: John J. Yim & Associates, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Name: John J. Yim & Associates, LLC Internal Address: East Building, Suite 470  Street Address: 7600 Leesburg Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Name: John J. Yim & Associates, LLC Internal Address: East Building, Suite 470  Street Address: 7600 Leesburg Pike  City: Falls Church	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Name: John J. Yim & Associates, LLC  Internal Address: East Building, Suite 470  Street Address: 7600 Leesburg Pike  City: Falls Church  State: VA Zip: 22043	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information		
Name: John J. Yim & Associates, LLC  Internal Address: East Building, Suite 470  Street Address: 7600 Leesburg Pike  City: Falls Church  State: VA Zip: 22043  Phone Number: 703.749.0500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information		
Name: John J. Yim & Associates, LLC  Internal Address: East Building, Suite 470  Street Address: 7600 Leesburg Pike  City: Falls Church  State: VA Zip: 22043  Phone Number: 703.749.0500  Docket Number: Boca - Task Light	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information		
Name: John J. Yim & Associates, LLC  Internal Address: East Building, Suite 470  Street Address: 7600 Leesburg Pike  City: Falls Church  State: VA Zip: 22043  Phone Number: 703.749.0500  Docket Number: Boca - Task Light  Email Address: jyim@yimassociates.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{ Authorized to be charged to deposit account }}\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number   00000041 14174740    Authorized Deep Name   49.00 0P		
Name: John J. Yim & Associates, LLC Internal Address: East Building, Suite 470  Street Address: 7600 Leesburg Pike  City: Falls Church State: VA Zip: 22043  Phone Number: 703.749.0500  Docket Number: Boca - Task Light  Email Address: jyim@yimassociates.com  9. Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{ Authorized to be charged to deposit account }}\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number   98800041 14174740    Authorized Deposit Number   49.00 0P    3/20/2014		
Name: John J. Yim & Associates, LLC  Internal Address: East Building, Suite 470  Street Address: 7600 Leesburg Pike  City: Falls Church  State: VA Zip: 22043  Phone Number: 703.749.0500  Docket Number: Boca - Task Light  Email Address: jyim@yimassociates.com  9. Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{		
Name: John J. Yim & Associates, LLC Internal Address: East Building, Suite 470  Street Address: 7600 Leesburg Pike  City: Falls Church State: VA Zip: 22043  Phone Number: 703.749.0500  Docket Number: Boca - Task Light  Email Address: jyim@yimassociates.com  9. Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{ Authorized to be charged to deposit account }}\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number   98800041 14174740    Authorized Deposit Number   49.00 0P    3/20/2014		

PATENT

REEL: 032526 FRAME: 0311

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

Atty. Docket No.

Boca - Task Light

This is an Assignment (	of the	following	rights,	title and interest:	(check all th	at apply):
-------------------------	--------	-----------	---------	---------------------	---------------	------------

- X United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
  - X United States Patent Application Serial No. 14174740

Date of Filing: February 6, 2014

- \_\_\_\_ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61850189
- X United States Patent No(s). (When Issued)
- X International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. (As May Be Applicable
- \_\_\_ Other (specify) \_

## Title of the Invention

Intelligent, Uniformly Illuminating Linear LED Task Light

## Inventors (assignor)

Name

David A .Urban

Address

605 Renaissance Way, Delray Beach, FL 33483

#### Assignee

Name

Boca Flasher, Inc.

Address

552 NW 77th St., Boca Raton, FL 33487

### <u>Assignment</u>

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, titles and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

## Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature	Date
David A. Urban		Z/11/201
STATE OF FLORIDA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
COUNTY OF PAIN BEACH	: SS. :	
	David A. Urban, who acknowledged	
be a free act and deed and also day of day	represented that he or she is authorized the property of the sear	ed to execute the same this
Addlon.		
Notary Public	MY COM	EISHA A MIXON MISSION # EE852440 ES March 08, 2017
My commission expires MARCH	1. > (1/3)/ /	idaNotaryService.com
DEDSMIRELL VALOURI		